
 Utility Contacts 
 LastName FirstName JobTitle Organization Email Phone PhoneEx 
 Barab Doug System Engineer Emerald PUD doug@epud.org (541) 744-7467 
 Biersdorff Kevin Coordinator Eugene Water and Electric Board kevin.diersdorff@eweb.eugene.or.us (541) 484-2411 
 Blan David GIS Manager Northwest Natural Gas Co. deb@nwnatural.com (503) 226-4211 x4375 
 Blehm David Technician Northern Wasco County PUD davidb@nwasco.com (541) 296-2226 
 Brown Rex Engineer Columbia Power Cooperative Assn. (360) 687-3966 
 Bryant Jan GIS Manager Idaho Power Company jbryant@idahopower.com 
 Charlo Mike Director Milton-Freewater Light and Power (541) 
 Chase Mike Engineer Oregon Trail Electric Cooperative mchase@otecc.com (541) 523-3616 
 Churchwall David Manager Blachy-Lane County Cooperative (541) 688-8717 
 Dokic Dragan Network Engineer Pacific Northwest Generating  dragan_dokic@pngcpower.com (503) 288-1234 
 Cooperative 
 Doty Mark Manager Douglas Electric Cooperative Inc. (541) 673-6616 
 Eldrige Steve Manager Umatilla Electric Cooperative Assn. (541) 567-6414 
 Gauthier Mark GIS Coordinator Lane Electric Cooperative mark.gauthier@laneelectirc.com (541) 484-1151 
 Gerstenberger John Manager Hood River Electric Coop (541) 354-1233 
 Hayes Jim Surprise Valley Electric Corp. 
 Heigh Bill GIS Analyst Midstate Electric Cooperative, Inc bill@midstateelectric.coop (541) 536-7213 
 Johnson Tamar Engineer Springfield Utility Board tamarj@subutil.com (541) 774-3729 
 Kolze Jack Engineer Clatskanie PUD jack@clatskaniepud.com (503) 728-2163 
 Kuhlman Roger Engineer Salem Electric kuhlman@salemelectric.com (503) 362-3601 
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 Kuo Judy Manager Umatilla Electric Cooperative Assn. judy.kuo@ueinet.com (541) 567-6414 
 Larson Kim Coordinator Eugene Water and Electric Board (541) 484-2411 
 Luc Jay Engineer Western Electricity Coordinating Council jay@wecc.biz (801) 582-0353 
 Lynne Kari GIS Coordinator Central Electric Cooperative, Inc. klynne@cec-co.com (541) 548-6640 x233 
 Mays Wayne Director Portland General Electric Co. 
 McCarren Louise CEO Western Electricity Coordinating Council louise@wecc.biz (801) 582-0353 
 Meredith Dan Engineer Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
 Mitchell Slater Manager Columbia Basin Electric Cooperative  becdsm@oregonvos.net (541) 616-9146 
 Inc. 
 Morgan Michael Engineer Tillamook PUD mmorgan@tpud.org (503) 815-8628 
 Myers Neal GIS Manager Central Lincoln PUD nhm@cencoast.com (541) 574-2066 
 Mynar Frank GIS Manager Idaho Power fmynar@idahopower.com 
 Ngo Tuyen Unified Sewerage Agency 
 Oswald Bob Harney Electric Cooperative Inc. (541) 573-2061 
 Radko Mike GIS Analyst Idaho Power Company mradko@idahopower.com (208) 388-6459 
 Rapp Bob Manager Canby Utility Board (503) 266-1556 
 Robare Art Manager McMinnville Water and Light (503) 472-6158 
 Ruflin Leon Northwest Pipeline Corporation 
 Schwendender John Water Power Natural Gas 
 Scott Steve Manager West Oregon Electric Cooperative Inc. steves@westernoregon.org (503) 429-3021 
 Smith Darian Technician Columbia River PUD dsmith@crpud.org (503) 366-3248 
 Smith James Supervisor Tillamook PUD jaman@tpud.org (503) 815-8616 
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 Spurgeon Linda System Administrator Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative Inc. spurgeon@cooscurryelectric.com (541) 332-3931 
 Vavra Mike Pacfic Gas Transmission Co. 
 Weaver Warren Technician Consumers Power Inc warrenw@cip.coop (541) 929-3124 
 Wilson Catherine Manager Wasco Electric Cooperative Inc. (541) 296-5051 
 Winters Brian Engineer Northern Wasco County PUD brianw@nwasco.com (541) 296-2226 
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